(Announcement No.: 2023-065) and Announcements on the Progress of Public Shares Repurchase

(Announcement No.: 2023-050, 2023-053, 2023-057, 2023-059, 2023-064, 2023-071, 2023-082, 2023-086,

2024-001, 2024-008, 2024-010 and 2024-024) were published in Securities Times, China Securities Journal,

Securities Daily and cninfo.com.cn.

5. Totally 8,150,000 shares have been repurchased from June 2, 2023 to April 24, 2024, amounting to

1.01% of the total capital stock using cash of CNY 400.08 million (transaction fees excluded), in specific,

the highest price is CNY 53.14 yuan per share and the lowest price is CNY 44.37 yuan per share. As of

Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

3

April 24, 2024, the implementation period of this Public Repurchase Plan has expired, and the amount of

repurchased shares has reached the required amount of bottom limitation and not surpassed the top

limitation, the Public Repurchase Plan has been completed.

II. Equity Change

Totally 5,150,000 shares are canceled to reduce registered capital, the equity change is stated as

below:

Category of Shares
Prior to this Repurchase After this Repurchase

Total shares (share) (%) Total shares (share) (%)

Circulation stock with sales
restrictions

2,151,067 0.27% 2,151,067 0.27%

Circulation stocks without
sales restrictions

804,537,340 99.73% 799,387,340 99.73%

Total capital stock 806,688,407 100% 801,538,407 100%

Note: The "Circulation stock with sales restrictions" and "Total capital stock" under the "Prior to this repurchase" column has

deducted 20,250 shares of Restricted Stock to be repurchased for cancellation.

III. Influence to the Company

The completion of cancellation of repurchased shares has no significant impacts on the operation,

finance and debt paying ability considering the stable financial situations of the Company. The Company’s

equity distribution still meets its listing conditions. Therefore, the Company’s status as a listed company

has no change after shares repurchased.

IV. Other Arrangements